
  2023 Lucky 7 Tournament Schedule REV.2

Date Course Format Start email phone cell phone

1 7-Mar Rooster Run Individual 9:30 George Sarantakis gsarantakis@gmail.com 415-479-8469 415-378-8469

2 15-Mar Hiddenbrooke Scramble 9:06 Richard Robinson rcrobins1104@comcast.net 415-479-7328 415-378-8469

3 22-Mar Chardonnay Scramble 9:00 Ron Decook rdecook@comcast.net 415-460-0102 415-971-0318

4 29-Mar Sugar Loaf Individual 10:00 Paul Donohue pbdono@live.com 650-871-0270 650-491-9559

5 5-Apr Indian Valley Scramble 9:00 Gordon Haight gordon.haight@gmail.com 703-346-3431 0

6 12-Apr Blue Rock East Scramble 9:00 Ted Pullen tedpullen@comcast.net 415-499-4610 415-713-2750

7 19-Apr Foxtail North Individual 10:03 Bob Phillips bob.phillips3@gmail.com 415-789-3232 415-891-3632

8 26-Apr Franklin Canyon Individual 9:00 Jim Leonard JAJAMICA123@PRODIGY.NET 415-479-2108 415-902-2209

9 3-May Napa Scramble 9:30 Ron Pastorino ronpast@sbcglobal.net 415-924-4818 0

10 10-May Bennett Valley Individual 9:00 Terry Aleshire taleshire@aol.com 415-669-7269 415-497-8415

11 17-May Blue Rock West Scramble 9:00 Ron Moresco rgmmoresco@gmail.com 415-492-8767 0

12 24-May Rancho Solano Scramble 10:02 Dan Edwards dedwards999@sbcglobal.net

13 31-May Tilden Scramble 9:30 Bob Giachino rj1157@comcast.net 415-924-1157 415-828-3769

14 7-Jun Windsor Scramble 9:00 Miguel Campas teal6883@comcast.net 415-883-7948 415-971-0318

15 14-Jun Vintners Individual 9:30 Stephen Bearg candsbearg@hotmail.com 415-747-6771 415-990-7630

16 21-Jun Hiddenbrooke Scramble 9:06 Gary Gioglio gman1gg@yahoo.com

17 28-Jun Paradise Valley Scramble 10:03 Dave Miller Lindave222@comcast.net 415-492-0563 0

18 5-Jul Foxtail South Individual 9:30 Mark Cooper 3671coop@comcast.net 415-302-9768 0

19 12-Jul Val. of the Moon Individual 10:00 Jens Erlingsson jerlingsson@live.com 415-472-3065 415-990-7630

20 19-Jul Blue Rock East Scramble 9:00 Ron Radtke r_radtke@hotmail.com 415-924-5882 415-559-8995

21 25-Jul Rooster Run Individual 9:30 Cosmo Violante cosro@me.com 415-305-6614 0

22 2-Aug Foxtail North Individual 9:30 Steve Crowley thecrowleygroup@yahoo.com

23 9-Aug Paradise Valley Scramble 10:03 Jim Land jlland@earthlink.net 415-892-5614 415-609-3705

24 16-Aug lndian Valley Scramble 9:00 Terry Aleshire taleshire@aol.com 415-669-7269 415-497-8415

25 23-Aug Tilden Scramble 9:30 Bob Giachino rj1157@comcast.net 415-924-1157 415-828-3769

26 30-Aug Sugar Loaf Individual 10:00 Spencer Brainard sbrainardx@yahoo.com 415-408-1098

27 6-Sep NAPA Scramble 9:30 Mark Swatrz islandrive@comcast.net

28 13-Sep Bennett Valley Individual 9:00 Bob Phillips bob.phillips3@gmail.com 415-789-3232 415-891-3632

29 20-Sep Blue Rock West Individual 9:00 Paul Giambra paulgiambra@att.net 415 921-8399

30 27-Sep Peacock Gap Individual 9:30 Ron Radtke r_radtke@hotmail.com 415-924-5882 415-559-8995

31 4-Oct Windsor Scramble 9:00 Ron Pastorino ronpast@sbcglobal.net 415-924-4818

32 11-Oct Hiddenbrooke Scramble 9:06 Jens Erlingsson jerlingsson@live.com 415-472-3065 415-990-7630

33 18-Oct Vintners Individual 9:30 Ron Decook rdecook@comcast.net 415-460-0102

34 25-Oct Foxtail South Individual 9:30 Ted Pullen tedpullen@comcast.net 415-499-4610 415-713-2750

35 1-Nov Rancho Solano Scramble 10:02 Miguel Campas teal6883@comcast.net 415-883-7948 415-971-0318

36 8-Nov Val. Of the Moon individual; 10:00 Ron Moresco rgmmoresco@gmail.com 415-492-8767

37 15-Nov Chardonnay Scramble 9:00 Cosmo Vilante cosro@me.com 415-305-6614

38 22-Nov Foxtail Norh Individual 9:30 Paul Giambra paulgiambra@att.net 415 921-8399 0

Note that we play Tuesdays at Rooster Ron
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